GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5617
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2005

TECHNOLOGY MISSION FOR DAIRY DEVELOPMENT
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the States where technology mission for dairy development have been launched during the Tenth Five Year Plan;
(b) the details of the schemes launched and the funds allocated for each project, State- wise;

(c) whether all the projects sanctioned during the Ninth Five Year Plan have been completed;

(d) if so, whether the government has reviewed the success of the schemes;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) the detailed strategy chalked out by the Government for the successful completion of the mission during the Tenth Five Year Plan?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI KANTILAL BHURIA)

(a): The Technology Mission on Dairy Development was launched prior to Ninth Five Year Plan. Under the Tenth Five Year Plan, no such project has been taken up.

(b) to (f): Does not arise.
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